

MACP No. 101/19

Smt. Aarti & Ors. Vs. Sahab Singh & Ors.

28.08.2021

Matter taken up through physical hearing as well as through video conferencing on CISCO Webex Meeting App., in terms of order no. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Present: Sh. Virender Rajput, proxy counsel for petitioners with petitioner Aarti in person.
Sh. Manish Mathur, proxy counsel for driver and owner.
Sh. Lalit Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

Adjournment on behalf of petitioners sought for leading PE. In the interest of justice, the petitioners are granted last and final opportunity to lead entire evidence if any for next date. **However, keeping in view the conduct of petitioners, they shall not be entitled for any interest for the period of delay i.e. from 28.08.2021 till further orders.**

Put up for PE on 10.12.2021. Advance copies of affidavits of PWs, if any be supplied to other parties through respective counsels atleast two weeks before the next date of hearing. Steps for summoning the concerned PWs be taken well in advance.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.08.2021