

MACP No. 101/19

Smt. Aarti & Ors. Vs. Shaib Singh & Ors.

06.05.2022

Present: Ld. Counsel for petitioners/Lrs of deceased with widow of deceased in person.

Sh. Neeraj Bansal, Ld. Counsel for respondents no. 1 & 2.

Sh. Lalit Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

Affidavit in evidence of PW Smt. Aarti already filed. Copy already supplied. She has been examined as PW1, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up on **26.08.2022** for entire remaining PE. List of witnesses, if any be filed by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of petitioner be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the respondents through counsel against receipt.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.05.2022