

MACP No.101/2019

Smt.Aarti & Ors. (L.Rs of Sanjay Kumar Singh) V/s Sahab Singh & Ors.

FIR No.415/2018

PS Beri, District Jhajjar, Haryana

03.05.2023

Present: Shri Pankaj Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the L.Rs of deceased/
petitioners alongwith petitioner No.1 in person.

Shri Neeraj Bansal, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.

Shri Lalit Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

It is noted that PE in the matter already stood closed vide order dated 19.12.2022.

The learned counsel for the Insurance Company and driver submits that petitioners' evidence is going on in other two connected matters and thereafter RE in the matter would be led after conclusion of petitioners' evidence in the other two connected matters.

Renotify the matter for RE now on **14.07.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.05.2023