

21

MACT 101/19

AARTI AND ORS. (LRS OF SANJAY KUMAR SINGH)

Vs.

SHAIB SINGH AND ORS

15.04.2024

Present: Shri Sushil Kumar Parashar, Ld. Counsel for petitioners through VC.

Shri Neeraj Bansal, Sh. Rajat Pathyan and Ms. Prerna Guglani,
Ld. Counsels for driver and owner.

Shri Lalit Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners seeks time to move an application u/o 1 Rule X CPC for impleading the insured namely Sh. Pradeep Kumar.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for driver that driver has expired. Copy of his death certificate filed. Issue notice to concerned SHO to file list of LRs of deceased driver for next date.

Put up on **20.05.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.04.2024