

MACT 101/19

AARTI AND ORS. (LRS OF SANJAY KUMAR SINGH) Vs. SHAIB
SINGH AND ORS

14.10.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Rajput, Ld. for petitioners through VC.
Shri Neeraj Bansal, Ld. Counsel for driver through VC.
None for owner.
Shri Lalit Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Petitioners have not taken steps for impleadment of Lrs of
deceased driver. Last opportunity is granted in this regard.

Put up on **02.12.2024.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.10.2024